



OFFICIAL RESOLUTION

OFFERED BY COUNCILOR ED FLYNN

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council Extends its Recognition to:

SEAN JACOBSEN

IN RECOGNITION OF:

Your invaluable work with our office for Fall 2024. We thank you for your time and commitment to assist our team with the needed research, social media support and administrative tasks. You have demonstrated great initiative and interest in City government over the last four months and are always quick to learn. We commend your willingness to take on a wide array of tasks, your reliability, and your openness to learn and receive feedback. You have been a great help to our office and we wish you all the best in your future endeavors!

and Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.

Bu:	
-	President of the City Council
Attest:	
	Clerk of the City of Boston
Offered by:	
Date:	

